PERFORMANCE BOND

VALOUE ALL MENT DATABLE CE DECENTE

Page 1 of 2

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Sundik Constitution Company, inc.
Address One Harvard Circle, Suite 101, West Palm Beach, FL 33409
As Principals, and Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland/ Federal Insurance Company/ Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
a corporation, existing under the laws of the State of Maryland/Indiana/Massachusetts and having heretofore complied with all of the requirements of the laws of the State of Florida regulating the admission of such corporation to transact business in this State and listed in the latest revision of circular 570 "Surety Companies Acceptable on Federal Bonds", as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the City of Pembroke Pines of Broward County, a municipal corporation of the State of Florida, in the full and just sum of \$301,094.45 Dollars, lawful money of the United States of America, for which sum well and truly to be paid to said City of Pembroke Pines, the said Principal and the said Surety do hereby bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors or assigns respectively, as the case maybe, jointly and severally, firmly by these
presents.
WHEREAS, the above Principal is required to furnish a good and sufficient bond in the amount of one hundred and ten percent (110%) of the estimated cost of the public improvements listed on Exhibit "A", hereto attached, and to furnish labor, tools, equipment and materials for said improvements, together with all work incidental thereto, as fully set out in the approved engineering drawings, specifications and details on file in the Office of the City Engineer, entitled City Center Apartments, Pembroke Pines, FL; Water and Sewer Installation
Only Center Apartments, Fembroke Pilles, FL, Water and Sewer Installation

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that if the above Principal, its successors and assigns shall, in good and workmanlike manner, perform the work and comply strictly with the conditions of said engineering documents (drawings, specifications and details), within 18 months of its signing these presents, and shall indemnify and save harmless the said City and the City Engineer and its or his agents against damages that may happen to persons or property by reason of excavations or embankments, obstructions and all other work on or off the site or arising out of any act, neglect or omission of said Principal, his or its agents, servants or employees with relation to said work, and from all suits and acts of every nature arising out of claims of patentees of any process connected with the said work, or of any material or materials used upon the work, and shall pay all costs accruing if the improvements contract is canceled and a contract for finishing the work is let by the City, and shall pay all other expense lawfully chargeable to said Principal, then these presents shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The time period for the completion of the work (failure to complete gives the City the right to call the bond) is not the life of this Bond. The bond shall continue in effect until called by the City, or released by the City.

Upon receipt and approval by the City Engineer of accurate "As-Builts" engineering drawings, which have been prepared and certified by the Designing Engineer, together with appurtenant details and exhibits, the City Engineer or his agent shall inspect the improvements agreed to be constructed for their initial acceptance. If his investigation reveals any insufficiencies, he shall notify the Principal, in writing, that the work is unacceptable.

If the Principal shall fail or refuse to correct said insufficiencies in workmanship, or materials, or both, within ninety (90) days after said written notice by the City Engineer, then the City shall have the right, pursuant to public advertisement and receipt and acceptance of bids, to cause said insufficiencies in workmanship, or materials, or both, to be corrected. In such case, the Principal and Surety (to the extent of this bond) shall be jointly and severally liable hereunder to pay to and indemnify the City upon the correction of said insufficiencies

in workmanship, or materials, or both, the full total cost thereof, including but not limited to, engineering, legal and contingent costs together with any damage, direct or consequential, which the City may sustain on account of the failure of the Principal to comply with all of the requirements hereof.

Upon recommendation by the City Engineer for initial acceptance and upon compliance by Principal with the applicable conditions as hereinabove stated, the City Commission shall consider the recommendation of the City Engineer and upon acceptance of said recommendation, shall by resolution, release this bond and reduce this obligation to twenty (20%) percent of the certified final cost of the improvements.

CONSEQUENTLY, the condition of the reduced obligation is such that if the Principal, its successors or assigns, shall have made all corrections and shall have paid all claims for the cost of correcting all insufficiencies in workmanship, or materials, or both, discovered within one (1) year of the date of initial acceptance of the improvements by the City Commission, then this obligation shall be void; else to continue in force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above bounden parties have executed this instrument by affixing their corporate

NOTE: The respective corporate seals should be affixed:

(Title)

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Maryland (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by THOMAS O. MCCLELLAN, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint Debra J. SCARBOROUGH, Claudia MANDATO, Christy M. MCCART, Mary T. FLANIGAN, Laura M. BUHRMESTER, Charissa D. LECUYER, Larissa SMITH, Wendy A. CASEY and Rebecca S. GROSS, all of Kansas City, Missouri, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York., the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 6th day of June, A.D. 2014.

ATTEST:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND







By:

Assistant Secretary Eric D. Barnes

Lie D. Bairt

Vice President Thomas O. McClellan

State of Maryland City of Baltimore

On this 6th day of June, A.D. 2014, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, **THOMAS O.**MCCLELLAN, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Assistant Secretary, of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Constance a Dunn

Constance A. Dunn, Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 14, 2015

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V. Section 8, <u>Attorneys-in-Fact</u>. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any time."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of the Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies, this _____ day of __SFP_1_7_2014, 20____.







Stoffrey Delisio, Vice President



Chubb Surety

POWER OF **ATTORNEY** Federal Insurance Company **Vigilant Insurance Company** Pacific Indemnity Company

Attn: Surety Department 15 Mountain View Road Warren, NJ 07059

each as their true and lawful Attorney- in- Fact to execute under such designation in their names and to affix their corporate seals to and deliver for and on their behalf as surety thereon or otherwise, bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof (other than bail bonds) given or executed in the course of business, and any Instruments amending or attering the same, and consents to the modification or alteration of any instrument referred to in said bonds or obligations.

In Witness Whereof, said FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNTY COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents and affixed their corporate seals on this 20th day of June, 2014.

Assistant Secretary







STATE OF NEW JERSEY

County of Somerset

On this 20th day of June, 2014 before me, a Notary Public of New Jersey, personally came Dawn M. Chloros, to me known to be Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY, the companies which executed the foregoing Power of Attorney, and the said Dawn M. Chloros, being by me duly swom, did depose and say that she is Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY and knows the corporate seals thereof, that the seals affixed to the foregoing Power of Attorney are such corporate seals and were thereto affixed by authority of the By- Laws of said Companies; and that she signed said Power of Attorney as Assistant Secretary of said Companies by like authority; and that she is acquainted with Matthew E. Lubin, and knows him to be Vice President of said Companies; and that the signature of Matthew E. Lubin, subscribed to said Power of Attorney is in the genuine handwriting of Matthew E. Lubin, and was thereto subscribed by authority of said By- Laws and in deponent's presence.

Notarial Seal



WENDIE WALSH Notary Public, State of New Jersey No. 0054504 Commission Expires April 18, 2018

CERTIFICATION

Extract from the By- Laws of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY:

"All powers of attorney for and on behalf of the Company may and shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chairman or the President or a Vice President or an Assistant Vice President, jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signature of each of the following officers: Chairman, President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys- In- Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such power of attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached."

I, Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary of FEDERAL INSURANCE COMPANY, VIGILANT INSURANCE COMPANY, and PACIFIC INDEMNITY COMPANY (the "Companies") do hereby certify that

the foregoing extract of the By- Laws of the Companies is true and correct,

- the Companies are duty licensed and authorized to transact surety business in all 50 of the United States of America and the District of Columbia and are authorized by the U.S. Treasury Department; further, Federal and Vigilant are licensed in the U.S. Virgin Islands, and Federal is licensed in American Samoa, Guam, Puerto Rico, and each of the Provinces of Canada except Prince Edward Island; and
- the foregoing Power of Attorney is true, correct and in full force and effect.

Given under my hand and seals of said Companies at Warren, NJ this September 17, 2014







Dawn M. Chloros, Assistant Secretary

under hale

Notary Public

IN THE EVENT YOU WISH TO NOTIFY US OF A CLAIM, VERIFY THE AUTHENTICITY OF THIS BOND OR NOTIFY US OF ANY OTHER MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT US AY ADDRESS LISTED ABOVE, OR BY Telephone (908) 903-3493 Fax (908) 903- 3656 e-mail: surety@chubb.com

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Certificate No. 6665388

American Fire and Casualty Company
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
West American Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Fire & Casualty Company and The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint, Charles R. Teter, III; Christy M. Braile; Claudia Mandato; David M. Lockton; Debra J. Scarborough; Evan D. <a href="Sizemore; Jeffrey C. Carey; Larissa Smith; Laura M. Buhrmester; Mary T. Flanigan; Patrick T. Pribyl; Rebecca S. Gross; Ronald J. Lockton; Wendy A. Casey

all of the city of Kansas City , state of MO each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.

1926 | 6 | 7919 | 1 | 1912 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1914 | 1

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

Not valid for mortgage, note, loan, letter of credit,

,

On this 30th day of July , 2014, before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of American Fire and Casualty Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.

o subscribed my name and artix

Novertal Serie forevic Procedo Hodery Public Psychologic Toys, Montremery Coacity No. Commission Explice Series 28, 2017 Markly, Fernishketski Ackadadon of Novelles By: Leresa Pastella
Teresa Pastella, Notary Public

American Fire and Casualty Company The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary

This Power of Attorney is made and executed cursulant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of American Fire and Casualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV - OFFICERS - Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII - Execution of Contracts - SECTION 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation - The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

f, Gregory W. Davenport, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of American Fire and Casualty Company, The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this ___

__ day of ____

___, 20____









Gregory W. Davenport, Assistant Secretary

LMS_12873_122013

35 of 1000

To confirm the validity of this Power of Attorney call 1-610-832-8240 between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm EST on anv business day.



DEBRA SCARBOROUGH 444 W 47TH STREET SUITE 900 KANSAS CITY, MO 64112

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

DEBRA SCARBOROUGH
License Number E096308
"LECTURE THE COLOMBIC LIBER OF STREETS GENERAL SERVE
General Lines (Prop & Cas)

NON-RESIDENT LICENSE

GOOD C. As more required science at these of a five passes of flowarding infection and a five format which a five figure country and purpose of the country for the first party party of a five figure party. This Lemmage must have an active compositional that has been produced for much produced or connected that the first party party of the first party party party of the first party par

Experior® Assessments, LLC. 1260 Energy Lane, St. Paul, MN 55108 800.343.6001



DEBRA SCARBOROUGH 444 W 47TH STREET SUITE 900 KANSAS CIIY, MO 64112

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

DEBRA SCARBOROUGH
License Number E096308
Suppose to transact the following Exists of ensured General Lines (Prop & Cas)

NON-RESIDENT LICENSE

GOOD — An experience of terms of terms for the salesting mid-among institution transport of \$1.000 to 10.000 to 10.0

Experior® Assessments, LLC. 1260 Energy Lane, St. Paul, MN 55108 800.343.6001



Exhibit A

Project: CITY CENTER APARTMENTS

Water	\$206,780.86
Sanitary and Sewer	\$66,941.37
Subtotal	\$273,722.23
10%	\$27,372.22
Total	\$301,094.45*

^{*110%} of the estimated cost of the public improvements